
1

Section Indentification Overview

Outerframes

Sliding Panels

Page 2

Page 3

Page 5

N  Partson-Aluminium Page 7

Two Pane Horizontal Slider

Triple Track hree orizontal SliderT  Pane H

Three Pane Horizontal Slider

Page 8

Page 10

Page 14

Duration Windows reserves the right to change specifications of it’s products without 
prior notice, in keeping with our policy of continued product development.

Contents

Horizontal Sliding Secondary Glazing
Luxury Subframe System 

Section Identification

V:1.3 051111Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding Secondary Glazing Section Identification

Fo  Pane Hur orizontal Slider Page 18

Five Pane Horizontal Slider Page 22



S
e

ct
io

n
 I
d
e
n
tif

ic
a
tio

n
 O

ve
rv

ie
w

O
v
e
rv

ie
w

2

E
co

n
o

m
y 

O
u
te

rf
ra

m
e

S
u
b
fr

a
m

e
 O

u
te

rf
ra

m
e

N
o
n
-A

lu
m

in
iu

m
 P

a
rt

s
S

lid
in

g
 P

a
n
e
l F

ra
m

e
 I
n
te

rl
o
ck

s
S

lid
in

g
 P

a
n
e
l F

ra
m

e
 &

 L
o
ck

in
g
 C

a
tc

h

T
ri
p
le

 T
ra

ck
 O

u
te

rf
ra

m
e

S
G

 5
5

P
V

C
U

 T
ra

ck
S

G
 6

1
In

te
rl
o
ck

 
w

ith
 h

a
n
d
ra

il

S
G

 6
4

S
lid

in
g
 p

a
n
e
l 

h
o
ri
zo

n
ta

ls

S
G

 7
1

S
lid

in
g
 P

a
n
e
l 

h
a
n
d
le

 s
e
ct

io
n
 

w
ith

 h
a
n
d
ra

il

S
G

 5
7

S
p
ru

n
g
 lo

a
d
e
d

fin
g
e
r 

la
tc

h

3
8
.5

1
6

1
6

25 12

3
8
.5

1
6

1
6

25 19

S
G

 5
3
 

S
u
b
fr

a
m

e
 F

ix
 

O
u
te

rf
ra

m
e

w
ith

 s
cr

e
w

 p
o
rt

s

S
G

 9
1

O
d

d
 L

e
g
 O

u
te

rf
ra

m
e

n
o
 s

cr
e
w

 p
o
rt

s

S
G

 5
2
 

S
u
b
fr

a
m

e
 F

ix
 

O
u
te

rf
ra

m
e

n
o
 s

cr
e
w

 p
o
rt

s

S
G

 9
2

O
d
d
 L

e
g
 O

u
te

rf
ra

m
e

w
ith

 s
cr

e
w

 p
o
rt

s

S
G

 8
5

S
u
b
fr

a
m

e
 F

ix
O

u
te

rf
ra

m
e

n
o
 s

cr
e
w

 p
o
rt

s

S
G

 8
6

S
u
b
fr

a
m

e
 F

ix
O

u
te

rf
ra

m
e

w
ith

 s
cr

e
w

 p
o
rt

s

3
8
.5

1
6

1
6

25 12

3
8
.5

1
6

1
6

25 19

5
7

1
6

1
6

1
6

25 12

1
6

1
6

1
6

5
7

25 12

N
yl

o
n
 S

ki
d
s

Wooden Suframe

7
.5

20

1
3

2
0

7.5

17

13

27

2
7

30

15.5

20

13.5

1
7
.5

S
G

 5
8

M
e
e
tin

g
 S

til
e

In
te

rl
o
ck

30.5

11

2
0

16.57.5

S
G

 5
9

In
te

rl
o
ck

 
w

ith
 h

a
n
d
ra

il

S
G

 6
0

In
te

rl
o
ck

7.5

2
0

11

17

7.5

17

13

2
0

S
G

 6
2

In
te

rl
o
ck

7.5
2
0

13

30.5

16.5

18

3
9

S
F

 1

18

5
5

S
F

 3

18

6
9

S
F

 4



3

Two Track Outerframe

38.5

1616

2
5

1
2

38.5

16 16

2
5

1
2

SG 52 
Subframe Fix Outerframe

no screw ports

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

SG 53 
Subframe Fix Outerframe

with screw ports
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Triple Track Outerframe
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Subframe Fix Outerframe

no screw ports
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Subframe Fix Outerframe
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification
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Sliding panels
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Interlock

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
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Sliding panels
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SG 64
Sliding panel 
horizontals

SG 71
Sliding Panel 

handle section 
with handrail
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Non-Aluminium Parts

SG 55
PVCU Track
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69
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39

SF1 comes with 
pre-drilled fixing holes 

as standard

 If you require 
pre-drilled fixing holes

in your SF3
Please ask.

 If you require 
pre-drilled fixing 

holes in your SF4
Please ask.

Nylon Skids

Wooden Subframes

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

SF 1

SF 3

SF 4



8

Two Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - Interlock

D - Cross Section

C - Right Jamb

D

CBA

D
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Two Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix 
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SG 57

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - Interlock

D - Cross Section

C - Right Jamb

D

CBA

D
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Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix

SG 53
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Fixed Panel

Three Pane Horizontal Slider - Fixed Middle Panel

39
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SG 53
SF 1

SG 71

SG 57

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - 1st Interlock

E - Cross Section

D - Right Jamb

C - 2nd Interlock

Fixed

E

DCB

E

A
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Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix 
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Fixed Panel

Three Pane Horizontal Slider - Fixed Middle Panel

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - 1st Interlock

E - Cross Section

D - Right Jamb

C - 2nd Interlock

Fixed

E

DCB

E

A
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Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 

SG 53
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - 1st Interlock

E - Cross Section

D - Right Jamb

C - 2nd Interlock

E

E

DCBA
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SG 53
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Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - 1st Interlock

E - Cross Section

D - Right Jamb

C - 2nd Interlock

E

E

DCBA



Triple Track, Three Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Face Fix
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb
B - 1st Interlock

D - Right Jamb

C - 2nd Interlock

E

E

DCBA



Triple Track, Three Pane Horizontal Slider
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

E - Cross Section

E

E

DCBA

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Face Fix



Triple Track, Three Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF4 Reveal Fix

20

SG 62

SG 61

20

SG 62

SG 61

43

69

SG 86
SF 3

SG 71

SG 57

16

SG 86

69

SF 3

SG 71

SG 57

57

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb
B - 1st Interlock

D - Right Jamb

C - 2nd Interlock

E
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Triple Track, Three Pane Horizontal Slider
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification
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Luxury Subframe - SF4 Reveal Fix
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Four Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - 1st Interlock

E - Right Jamb

C - Meeting Stile
D - 2nd Interlock

DCBA E
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Four Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

F - Cross Section

F

F
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Four Pane Horizontal Slider
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Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix

20

SG 62

SG 61

20

SG 62

SG 61

SG 71

SG 58

SG 71

SG 57

44
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Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb

B - 1st Interlock

E - Right Jamb

C - Meeting Stile
D - 2nd Interlock

DCBA E
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Four Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

F - Cross Section

F

F



22

Five Pane Horizontal Slider
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Fixed Panel

Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

A - Left Jamb
B - 1st Interlock

C - 2nd Interlock D - 3rd Interlock

Fixed
DCBA
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Five Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification
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Five Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF1 Face Fix 
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

Fixed

G - Cross Section

G
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Five Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix
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Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification

Fixed
DCBA

A - Left Jamb
B - 1st Interlock

C - 2nd Interlock D - 3rd Interlock
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Five Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix

Luxury Subframe Horizontal Sliding 
Secondary Glazing Section Identification
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Five Pane Horizontal Slider

Luxury Subframe - SF3 Reveal Fix
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Secondary Glazing Section Identification

Fixed

G - Cross Section

G
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